

NEWS RELEASE 05 May 2022

## OUR FAMILY OFFICE AWARDED CATEGORY WINNERS FOR MULTI-FAMILY OFFICE (UP TO AND INCLUDING \$2.5 BILLION AuM/AuA)

## AT THE 9™ FAMILY WEALTH REPORT AWARDS 2022 PROGRAM

Our Family Office, a Shared Family Office ™ as one of the industry leaders, has been handed the honour of winning the 'Multi-Family Office (Up to and Including \$2.5 Billion AuM/AuA)' award in the 9<sup>th</sup> Family Wealth Report Awards 2022 program.

Showcasing 'best of breed' in North America, the awards have been designed to recognise outstanding organisations grouped by specialism which the prestigious panel of an independent judges deemed to have 'demonstrated innovation and excellence during the last year'. Each of these categories is highly contested and is subject to a rigorous process before the ultimate winner is selected by the judges. It is this process that makes Family Wealth Report awards so prized amongst winners and commended firms and individuals.

The Family Wealth Report Awards are part of a global programme run by ClearView Financial Media and its sister publications WealthBriefing and WealthBriefingAsia, encompassing all of the world's major wealth management centres.

Participants around the world recognise that winning awards is particularly important in these challenging times as it gives clients reassurance in the solidity and sustainability of the winner's business and operating model.

Commenting on the win, Tim Cestnick, Co-Founder and CEO, Our Family Office Inc. "We are delighted to have been selected by the judges as the winner in the 'Multi-Family Office in North America (Up to and Including \$2.5 Billion AuM/AuA)' category. It is a great honour to be recognised and a testament to the hard work that the team puts in every day to ensure our clients are receiving the best advice and service."

Neil Nisker, Co-Founder, Executive Chairman and CIO, adds "We are excited that in our first four years we have already been recognized, last year in the Best New Family Office category in North America and this year is the icing on the cake. Our unique approach, holistic and integrated to serve this market segment and our original governance model, where our families own the firm with us, help us strive to be best-in-class in everything that we do."

Stephen Harris, ClearView Financial Media's Chief Executive, and publisher of Family Wealth Report, was first to extend his congratulations to all winners. He said: "The firms and individuals who triumphed in these awards are all worthy winners and I would like to extend my heartiest congratulations. These awards are judged by an independent panel of judges and the winners are selected because of entrants' submissions and their response to a number of specific questions. These awards will recognise the very best operators in the private client industry, with 'independence', 'integrity' and 'genuine insight' the watchwords of the judging process - such that the awards truly reflect excellence in family wealth management.